Page 1 Parts List for SIEG X3 (M153) 03/09/2014

10



Page 2 Parts List for SIEG X3 (M153) 03/09/2014

11



Page 3 Parts List for SIEG X3 (M153) 03/09/2014

_____

Sha
T

P




Page 4

Parts List for SIEG X3 (M153)

No |Deseription Rty No |Description Qty
1 |Transmission gear I} 43 |Clockwork spring 1
2 |Dial fork 1| 41 |Adjust washer 1
3 |Small gear rack 1| 45 |Left support flange 1
N 4 |key block 2| 46 |Pinion 1
5 |Protecting flange of spindle 1| 47 |Right support flange 1
6 |Under oil seal 1 1| 48 |Big dial |
7 |Spindle 1| 49 |Big handle seat 1
8 |Sleeve limit pad 1| 50 |Washer 1
9  |Under oil seal I 1| 51 |Dial fork shaft L
10 |Spindle sleeve 1| 52 |Handle shank 3
11 |Spindle box 1] 53 |Move shaft |
12 |Draw Bar 1| 54 |Adjust washer 1
13 |Washer 1 1| 55 |Right support flange 1
14 |Washer II 1| 56 |Adjust washer 1
15 |Inside spline sleeve 1| 87 |Rotate handle 1
16 |Square bearing seat 1| 58 |Spindle lock sleeve II 1
17 Spindle out gear 1| 59 |Spindle lock handle 1
18 [Spindle box cover 1| 60 |[Spindle lock sleeve I 1
19 |Adjustment pad 1| 61 [Washer 1
20 |Protecting pad of spindle 1| 62 |Small handle I
21 |Bearing seat 1| 63 |Adjust Screw 1
22 |Flange 1| 64 [Wedge 1
23 |l shaft 1f 65 [Verticality table 1
| 24 |Washer of Il shaft 1| 66 |End cap B
25 |Transmission gear 1| 67 |Washer 1
26 |Washer 1| 68 |Slanting shaft 1
27 |l shaft 1| 69 [Small handle 3
28 |Up press loop 1| 70 |Pressing spring 3
29 |Big Timing belt 1| 71 |Spring piece 4
30 |Under press loop 1| 72 |Bearing 8106 1
31 |Bearing seat 1| 73 |Bearing 80107 1
32 |Washer 2| 74 |Bearing 80101 4
33 |Center finding shaft 1| 75 |Timing belt 1
34 |Side cover of spindle box 1| 76 loilcup 6 7
35 |Move gear 1] 77 |Oilcup 8 1
| 36 |Washer 1| 78 |Stecl ball 5 3
37 “[Motor fixed tray 1| 79 |Bearing Z007106 1
38 |Motor encloser 1| 80 |Bearing 80106 l
39 [Under press loop 1| 81 |Screw M5*20 8
40  |Motor pulley 1| 82 [Screw M5*40 5
41 |Up press loop 1| 83 |Pin 6*25 2
42 |Spring encloser 1| 84 [Key4*40 2

03/09/2014



Page 5

Parts List for SIEG X3 (M153)

85 |Screw M4*16 2| 128 |Screw M4*20 4!
86 |Pin4*16 1| 129 |Verticality lead rail L
87 |Screw M6*16 1| 130 |Side plate 11 1]
88 (Nut M6 11{ 131 |Side plate I 1
89 |Screw M3*12 6| 132 |Screw thread shaft 2
[ 90 |[Pmm 4%8 1| 133 |Limit sleeve 1
91 |Screw Mo6*8 1| 134 |Under bearing seat 1
92 |(Screw M6*12 1| 135 |Verticality lead screw 1
93 |Small round nut M27%1.3 2| 136 |Verticality leadscrew nut 1
94 |Check ring 62 1} 137 [Support 1
95 |Checkring 35 1| 138 |Up Bearing seat 1
96 |Washer 12 1] 139 |Back canopy hood 1
97 |Nut M12 1| 140 |Cover board I 1
98 |Key 8*20 1} 141 |Cover board II 1
99 [Key 4%*25 2| 142 |Screw M6*10 1
100 |[Key 5*40 2| 143 |Screw M5*8 2
101 |Screw M4¥16 2| 144 |Washer 10 4
102 |Spring 4 2| 145 |Screw M8*20 4
103 |Key 4*16 6| 146 |Pin 8*45 2
104 |Screw M4*8 6{ 147 |Screw M5*8 2
105 |Check ring 2| 148 |Screw M4*5 10
106 |Screw M5*16 3| 149 |Bolt M10*50 4
107 |Screw M4*8 4| 150 |Pin 4*20 12
108 {Checkring 10 11 151 |Pin 4%26 1
109 [Key 3*16 1] 152 [Pin 6*30 2
110 |Screw M6*16 4| 153 |Ruler 1
111 [Screw M4*6 4| 154 |Cushioning cylinder 1
112 |Check ring 6/ 155 |Bearing 8101 8
113 {Pin 3*10 1| 156 {Bearing 80101 1
114 |Checkring 16 1| 157 |Adjust screw 4
115 {Pin  4*16 1| 158 |Base 1
116 [Screw M4*16 7| 159 |Saddle 1
117 |Screw M6*16 5| 160 {Worktable 1
118 |Screw M5*16 23| 161 |Washer 2
119 (Washer § 8| 162 |Y-aws feeding screw 1
120 [Pin  4*10 1| 163 (X-axis screw nut 1
121 |Long handle sleeve 3] 164 |Y-axis screw nut 1
122 |Screw M6*6 1| 165 [X-axis wedge 1
123 |Screw M10#*25 4| 166 |Y-axis baering seat 1
| 124 [Key 4*12 1| 167 |Gear 2
125 |Pin 5*10 1| 168 |Sleeve 1
126 |Pin 6%26 2| 169 |Rotate shaft I
IL 127 |Screw M5*6 170 |Support flange 1

03/09/2014



Page 6

Parts List for SIEG X3 (M153)

171

X-axis feeding screw

213

Lead tube

172

Y-axis wedge

214

Switch label

173

X-axis bearing seat

—

215

Fuse box

174

Nut M12

216

Power indicating Lamp

175

Hand wheel

b3 |

217

Potentiometer with Switch

176

Nut M8

218

Emergency stop Switch

177

Hand wheel

219

Reverse/Off/Forward Switch

178

Finger

220

PC Board

179

Handle sleeve

221

Screw M4*35

180

Inlay ring

222

Cooling fan

181

Dial

223

Power cord

182

Screw M8*55

224

Motor

183

Screw M4*12

225

Fault indicating lamp

184

Screw M6*25

226

Power switch

185

Washer 8

227

Nut M4

186

Pin 3%*20

187

Screw M6*6

188

Rivet 2*3

189

Cap nut

wl|l~=|xlwl ol |lw]lwlw|t|—=]=]|®

190

Splash guard

191

Lead rail rotate body

192

Small rotate shaft

193

Thick washer

194

Protective cover lead rail

195

Support Bracket

196

Caution label

197

Motor lable

198

Main label

199

Lock Label

200

Inlay strip

201

Spring

202

Screw M6*6

| 203

Pin 3*18

204

Screw M5*10

205

Washer 6

206

Screw M4*5

207

Inlay strip 8%3*%200

208

Fine lead wire 1*85

209

Microswitch

210

Microswitch Protective cover

211

Screw M3*10

212

Lead tube connect

03/09/2014



Page 7

Parts List for SIEG X3 (M153)

Packing List

No. | Name Description Q'ty
1 | Drill chuck with key 13 mm 1
2 | Double end wrench 8*10, 14*17,17*19 | Each 1
3 | L Hex. Wrench S:3.45 6 Each 1
4 | Oil can 1
5 | Draw bar 1
6 | Taper shank MT#3 1
7 | Nut M12 1
8 |Washer 12mm 1
9 |T-nut 2
10 | Oblique wedge

13

03/09/2014



03/09/2014

Parts List for SIEG X3 (M153)

Page 8

20-Je :eeq
tesecssssssansinsanss anssngning .-n-.-”hmmmcmz mmmm Ommm \NQ‘ xmm ﬁhhm Qmmm \Nay m:oc& hmm mmN OOO mm zm¢
2512 MSN QVIWHLHON ‘QYOH HOSANIM Z .NOLLONAr FHL, 3SNOHANANIHOVW )
:1901}40 Ajores - N
:Aq peubis pue pasuoyiny \S38HO02 -/ FUVH

SUOIIONJISUI S8JNjoBNUBW YiIM uonounfuod ul peas aq o} welbold Alejes jueld

"pasinbai se uonosjoid Buueay Jeam MO "3SION 'SAHVZVH H3H1O0 0

“pems Joy jusnaid o3 buiylojd aaioslold sjeudoldde Jesy MO JYN.LYHIJWIL HOIH W
"UBIOL}08|T pasual] B AQ paxoeyo B pa||eisul g pinoys aulyoepy
‘auIyoeWw

8y} yum 1day 8q 0} Jou SI ey} |00} B yim pauado 8g Ajuo pjnoys sainsojous [eou108|8 ||y WNIa3w Ivaig.10313 H
“Buljiw usym uonoalip s|pulds 1091100 8INsug
‘sped Buianow punose s308(qo aso0| ||B aAowWwaY
‘suiyoew uo sued Buiaow Jo JB3|D puels
‘sasse|b Ajajes 1eapn

"¥oNyo ul 8inoss si bulooy sinsuz WNIG3In ONIMIHLS e |
"8oUBUSIUIBL 10 S¥2840 Aue 0] Joud suiyoew o) Jamod 81e|os|

"UO SI BUIYDBW UBYM INYS paindss ale spienb |je auns axep WNIa3w .ONIHVYIHS a

‘paddois Ajinj sey sulysBW 8} [I3UN 8uUIydewWw Ues)|d 1o isnipe jou oQg ONIHNLONNG

‘1IN0 pauses buleg sourusiUEW JO $398Yd Auk 0} Joud sulyoew o} Jemod 8le|os| WNIaan ‘ONIGAVLS ‘ONILLND 9

9|} || uo 998id)Iom poddns g 8Ind8g MO ONIHSNYHO g

*018 Jiey BuoT / bulyiojd 8S00| PIOAE ‘areulul|3 HOIH INIWITONVY.LINT v

(188 / 18Ang / 8SBYDING 10} PEPUSLILLIOIaY) jusuissassy uoijedlnuapj "ON
saibajeg [04ju0 ySiY piezeH piezeH way|
(¥661-010 L:DSHON)UB|J 10} pIEPUBIS 8jESHIOAN UBIRASNY 8y} uodn peseq si weiboid siy |
SaINIOBINUBY JO Jaguiey”) BIBNISNY PUB 'S’ W'Y Usamiag uoneledo-oy) ul padojaasq
o OO04dvH puedg  Jwg  eX  ‘I9POW , auiyoey Buly :uonduosag
ESLIN 98P0 X201S

TOHLNOD ® LNIWSSIASSY ‘NOILVOI4ILNIAI AHVZVH AHINIHOVIN M3N

— INVYD0Hd A13dVS IN .d






